

Program No 2230-S Term (8/1/13- July31, 2014 (16))
 TITLE: TOBYHANNA ARMY DEPOT "TOBYHANNA REPORTER"

ITEM NO.	NEW REQUIREMENT DESCRIPTION	K-B Offset		LithXcel		Publishers Press	
		BASIS OF AWARD	State College, PA UNIT RATE COST	Albuquerque, NM UNIT RATE COST	Lebanon Junction, KY UNIT RATE COST		
I	COMPLETE PRODUCT:						
....(a)....	Trim/Pg size unit.....per 4 CP						
*.....(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....	96	75.00	160.00	15360.00	90.33	8,671.68
*.....(2)	Running per 1000 copies.....	4896	3.50	50.00	244800.00	48.18	235,889.28
....(b)....	Trim/Pg. size unit..per pg in black with one(1) Pantone color						
.....(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....	48	25.00	80.00	3840.00	90.33	4,335.84
.....(2)	Running per 1000 copies.....	2448	1.50	45.00	110160.00	48.18	117,944.64
II	Additional Operations						
(a)	Creating and affixing mailing labels..per 100 labels	120	8.00	3.50	420.00	20.00	2,400.00
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$374,580.00		\$ 369,241.44
	DISCOUNT		0.00%		\$3,745.80	0.00%	\$0.00
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$370,834.20		\$ 369,241.44
					AWARDED		

Program No 2230-S Term (8/1/13- July31, 2014 (16))
 TITLE: TOBYHANNA ARMY DEPOT "TOBYHANNA REPORTER"

ITEM NO.	NEW REQUIREMENT DESCRIPTION	K-B Offset		LithXcel		Publishers Press	
		BASIS OF AWARD	State College, PA UNIT RATE COST	Albuquerque, NM UNIT RATE COST	Lebanon Junction, KY UNIT RATE COST		
I	COMPLETE PRODUCT:						
....(a)....	Trim/Pg size unit.....per 4 CP						
*.....(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....	96	75.00	160.00	15360.00	90.33	8,671.68
*.....(2)	Running per 1000 copies.....	490	35.00	50.00	24500.00	48.18	23,608.20
....(b)....	Trim/Pg. size unit..per pg in black with one(1) Pantone color						
.....(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....	48	25.00	80.00	3840.00	90.33	4,335.84
.....(2)	Running per 1000 copies.....	245	15.00	45.00	11025.00	48.18	11,804.10
II	Additional Operations						
(a)	Creating and affixing mailing labels..per 100 labels	120	8.00	3.50	420.00	20.00	2,400.00
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$55,145.00		\$ 50,819.82
	DISCOUNT		0.00%		\$551.45	0.00%	\$0.00
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$54,593.55		\$ 50,819.82
					AWARDED		